SpecTek reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice. ©2006 SpecTek
©2006 Micron Technology Inc. All rights reserved
SpecTek NAND Flash Part Numbering System ®
 FN   N      L0*B256G1  K     D    B  A   B   WP  -   10   AL
SpecTek NAND Flash Memory
FN, FT, FB, FX = SpecTek
CB = Chip on Board
Last Updated: 02/13/2018
Product Marking
Internal code for
Laser Marker. Not
applicable for customers.
Cell Technology
3, M = Single-level cell
4, L = Multiple-level cell
B = Triple-level cell
Q = Quad-level cell
Configuration
 L = x16
M = x8 (half page, size)
P = x16 ECC enabled
N = Not available
G = x8 ECC enabled
H = x1
J = x4
K = x8 (normal page, size)
Process Node
Speed Grade (max speed)
Blank = Asynchronous Timing Mode 5 (TM5)
15 = NV-DDR TM3 133MT/s
12 = NV-DDR TM4 166MT/s
10 = NV-DDR TM5 200MT/s
75 = NV-DDR2 TM5
6 = NV-DDR2 TM6 333MT/s
5 = NV-DDR2 TM7 400MT/s
37 = NV-DDR2 TM8 533MT/s
3 = NV-DDR3 TM9 666MT/s
Grade and Product Definition
-AS = Full Spec for SSD (100%)
-AL = Full Spec for USB/SD and low end SSD (100%)
-AF = Full Spec for low end USB/SD (100%)
-AR = Relaxed Spec (see Functional Density)
-S5 = Partially tested, est yield of 50%
-S7 = Partially tested, est yield of 70%
-S8 = Partially tested, est yield of 80%
-S9 = Partially tested, est yield of 90%
-SG = Simple Test Passers/Extended Test Failures
-SS = SImple Test Failures
-ES = Engineering Sample
Interface
Mark
A
B
C
D
Interface
Async only
Async or Sync
Sync only
SPI
Interface
Mark
E
F
G
M
N
Interface
PPN (Perfect Page NAND)
Async/NV-DDR2 or NV-DDR3 only
Enterprise Sync
SIM Flash
ASYNC/NVDDR2

For process node values of 6, 7, 8,
9, B, D, or E, see page 2
Old SpecTek NAND Flash Part Numbering System
Last Updated: 01/16/18
FNN   L63A   5   1   K   3   WG -   AF
F= SpecTek
Product Marking
Internal code for Laser
mark. Not applicable for
customers.
Cell Technology
M= Single-level cell
L= Multiple-level cell
Product Family
B, N, T= SpecTek NAND Flash
Grade and Product Definition
Voltage
B= 100/170B BGA 12x18mm PB free
C= 52-pad ULGA 12x17mm PB free
D= 63/120B VFBGA 9x11mm PB free
G= 52-pad VLGA 12x17x1mm PB free
H= 63/120B VBGA 10.5x13mm PB free
J= 48/52-pad SOP/LLGA 12x20mm PB free
L= 52-pad LLGA 14x18mm PB free
P= 48ld TSOP-1 Off-center Package Leads (OCPL) PB free
T= 48ld TSOP-1 PB
V= 52-pad VLGA 14x18mm PB free
W= 48ld TSOP-1 Center Package Leads (CPL) PB free
Package Code
G= Single Die Package, CE only
1= Dual Die Package, CE1 functional only
2= Dual Die Package, CE1 and CE2 functional
3= Dual Die Package, CE3 functional only
4= Quad Die Package, CE1 and CE2 functional
5= Quad Die Package, CE1 functional only
6= Quad Die Package, CE2 functional only
7= Octal Die Package, CE3 functional
8= Octal Die Package, CE2/CE3/CE4 functional
9= Octal Die Package, CE2/CE4 functional
Package Functionality
Design Generation
(Consult factory)
-AL= Full Spec
-AF= Full Spec
-AR= Relaxed Spec
-AT= One Time Programmable
-AC= No Cache Feature
-AW= No Write Protect Feature
-AA= No READ ID Feature
K= x8     L= x16     H= x1
Parent Density (2N in Gigabits)
Functional Density
Process Node [B/D/E/2/3/4/5]
Density Grade
1= 94-100% of Parent Density
9= 90-100% of Parent Density
6= 50-90% of Parent Density
5= 40-60% of Parent Density
A= see, HP, BL, or S* grade definitions
FNN   L52A   H  G   K   3   WG -   AF*
*
*